+212 808 0844

T-232 P.002/005

F-139

Docket No.: 101177-22

ORM PTO-1595 (Modified)		RECORDATION FO	RM COVER	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME		
Rev, 03-01) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 08A/REV03		PATEN1	S ONL	.Υ	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	. ▼		▼	<u> </u>	
To the Director of the United Sta	ates Pal	tent and Trademark Offic	e: Please reco	ord the attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Paglericcio, Fernando Paulo Paglericcio, Sandra D.			Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Veterinary Companies of Australia Pty Limited Address: 22 Herbert Street, Artarmon,			
			New South Wales, Australia			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ie	<u>≥</u> \$) 	Yes 🗵 No	-		,	
3. Nature of conveyance:				 ,	er	
☑ Assignment		Merger			· ···	
☐ Security Agreement		Change of Name	City: _		State/Prov.:	
☐ Other			Country: Australia ZIP:			
Execution Date: June 26, 2003			Additional n	name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes 図 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date				on date of the applica . Patent No.(s)	ation is:	
E Name and address of portuto	ubam a	Additional numbers	Τ΄	′es ⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Bruce S. Londa			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 33,531			 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 			
Address: Norris McLaughlin &	us	-				
220 East 42nd Street, 30th Floor		Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
<u></u>			- 8. Deposi -	t account number:		
City: New York	Sta	ate/Prov.: <u>NY</u>	14-1263	3	- No.	
Country: USA	ZII	P: 10017	_ (Attach	n duplicate copy of this pa	ge if paying by deposit account)	
	***	DO NO	TUSE THIS SP.	ACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a of the original document. 	and beli	ef, the foregoing inform	mation is/true	and correct and any		
Bruce S. Londa			<u> </u>		November 3, 2003	
Name of Person Signi		number of pages including	Signatu cover sheet, at	-	4 Date	

BETWEEN:

THIS AGREEMENT is made the

FERNANDO PAULO PAGLERICCIO and SANDRA D. PAGLERICCIO both of P.O. Box 272 Russell, Ontario, Canada ("the Assignor").

AND:

VETERINARY COMPANIES OF AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED of 22 Herbert Street, Artannon in the state of New South Wales, Australia ("the Assignee").

RECITALS

- The Assignor is the owner in the United States of the entire right, title and interest in United States Patent Number 5,762,030 (the "Patent").
- The Assignor has agreed to sell, assign and transfer over to the Assignee its В entire right, title and interest of the Patent and the invention thereof.

OPERATIVE PROVISIONS

1. ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor assigns, transfers and sells to the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent and the invention thereof.

Executed as an Agreement

SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED FERNANDO PAULO bу

PAGLERICCIO in the presence of:

Signature of Witness

Name of Witness (print)

SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED by SANDRA D. PAGLERICCIO in the

presence of:

Signature of Witness

Name of Witness (print)

ndo Paglericcio

Sandra D, Paglericcio

PATENT

REEL: 014097 FRAME: 0747

]

RECORDED: 11/03/2003

SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED by VETERINARY COMPANIES OF AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED by:

Signature of Director

Name of Director (print)

BLOOM Name of Director/Secretary (print)